## 900226557 06/25/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OQ Partners		09/30/2002	PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OQ Partners	
Street Address:	1111 Louisiana	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS	
Composed Of:	CenterPoint Energy OQ, LLC, DELAWARE, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY     Overnite Software Inc., TEXAS, CORPORATION	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2666941	EWEBOQ
Registration Number:	2652423	EWEBOQ

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8324088558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 832-338-8090

Email: reagan@fibbelaw.com
Correspondent Name: A. Reagan Fibbe
Address Line 1: PO Box 27291

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNP-EWEBOQ-NAME CHANGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. Reagan Fibbe
	TRADEMARK

**REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0663** 

D \$65,00 2666941

900226557

Signature:	/AR Fibbe/
Date:	06/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=CNP- CNP OQ - Name Change - cert of amendment#page1.tif source=CNP- CNP OQ - Name Change - cert of amendment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0664



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RELIANT ENERGY OQ, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RELIANT ENERGY OQ, LLC" TO "CENTERPOINT ENERGY OQ, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.



Farriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 2011596

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0665

3200328 8100

020605423

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 09/30/2002 020605423 - 3200328

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to the

# CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

of

## **RELIANT ENERGY OQ, LLC**

Reliant Energy OQ, LLC (the "Company"), a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 Del. Code § 18-101 et. seq.)(the "Act"), hereby adopts this Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate of Amendment"), which amends its Certificate of Formation, as described below, and does hereby further certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Reliant Energy OQ, LLC; and
- 2. The Managers of the Company duly adopted resolutions authorizing this amendment to the Certificate of Formation as described herein and in accordance with the provisions of the Act.
- 3. The amendment to the Certificate of Formation effected by this Certificate of Amendment changes the name of the Company to CenterPoint Energy OQ, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting the text of Article I thereof in its entirety and replacing in lieu thereof the following:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of the Company is CenterPoint Energy OQ, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be executed this day of September, 2002.

RELIANT ENERGY OQ, LLC

Name: Richard B. Dauphin Authorized Person

Reliant Energy OQ, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004807 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 06/25/2012